194
250 VDC, 125 VAC
0.1–1.0 µF
± 20%
22 – 680 Ω
± 30%
375 V
–40 to +85°C

195
PMR205
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING
RC units in standard design (lead length 30 mm) and with L < 24 mm and lead length
5 or 6 mm are packed bulk in a box with dimensions 245 x 145 x 80 mm. Quantity/
package as per article table. RC units with L ≥ 24 mm and lead length 5 or 6 mm are
packed on trays piled in a box with dimensions 300 x 260 x 195 mm.
Reels with taped capacitors are packed 10 in a box with dimensions 370 x 370 x 560 mm.
The standard quantity/reel is for 360 mm reel. If 500 mm reel is required, it must be
specified when ordering and the quantity is 2 x the given quantity.
MARKING
• RIFA
• RIFA article code
• RC unit
• Rated capacitance and resistance
• Rated voltage
• MP, for metallized paper
• Climatic category according to
IEC 60068-1, appendix A
• Passive flammability class
• Circuit diagram
• Manufacturing code (year, month)
ARTICLE TABLE
Capaci- Resis- Max dimensions in mm Quantity per  package Weight Article code
tance tance R30 R06 reel
taped
µF ΩΩΩΩΩ B H L p pcs pcs pcs g
0.10 33 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 500 1000 600  1.7 PMR205AB6100M033R30
0.10 47 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 500 1000 600  1.7 PMR205AB6100M047R30
0.10 100 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 500 1000 600  1.7 PMR205AB6100M100R30
0.10 220 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 500 1000 600  1.7 PMR205AB6100M220R30
0.15 68 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 500 1000 600  1.7 PMR205AB6150M068R30
0.15 100 5.2 10.5 18.5 15.2 500 1000 600  1.7 PMR205AB6150M100R30
0.22 47 7.3 13.0 19.0 15.2 400 800 400  3.0 PMR205AB6220M047R30
0.22 100 7.3 13.0 19.0 15.2 400 800 400  3.0 PMR205AB6220M100R30
0.22 220 7.3 13.0 19.0 15.2 400 800 400  3.0 PMR205AB6220M220R30
0.22 330 7.3 13.0 19.0 15.2 400 800 400  3.0 PMR205AB6220M330R30
0.22 470 7.3 13.0 19.0 15.2 400 800 400  3.0 PMR205AB6220M470R30
0.25 200 7.3 13.0 19.0 15.2 400 800 400  3.0 PMR205AB6250M200R30
0.25 350 7.3 13.0 19.0 15.2 400 800 400  3.0 PMR205AB6250M350R30
0.25 600 7.3 13.0 19.0 15.2 400 800 400  3.0 PMR205AB6250M600R30
0.33 47 7.8 13.5 18.5 15.2 400 800 400  3.3 PMR205AB6330M047R30
0.47 22 7.6 14.0 24.0 20.3 250 1500 250 4.0 PMR205AC6470M022R30
0.47 33 7.6 14.0 24.0 20.3 250 1500 250 4.0 PMR205AC6470M033R30
0.47 47 7.6 14.0 24.0 20.3 250 1500 250 4.0 PMR205AC6470M047R30
0.47 68 7.6 14.0 24.0 20.3 250 1500 250 4.0 PMR205AC6470M068R30
0.47 100 7.6 14.0 24.0 20.3 250 1500 250 4.0 PMR205AC6470M100R30
0.47 150 7.6 14.0 24.0 20.3 250 1500 250 4.0 PMR205AC6470M150R30
0.47 220 7.6 14.0 24.0 20.3 250 1500 250 4.0 PMR205AC6470M220R30
0.47 330 7.6 14.0 24.0 20.3 250 1500 250 4.0 PMR205AC6470M330R30
0.47 470 9.0 15.0 24.0 20.3 200 1200 250 5.0 PMR205AC6470M470R30
0.47 680 11.3 16.5 24.0 20.3 150 1000 180  7.0 PMR205AC6470M680R30
1.0 33 10.6 16.1 30.5 25.4 150 1000 8.6  PMR205AE7100M033R30
1.0 47 11.3 16.5 24.0 20.3 150 1000  7.0 PMR205AC7100M047R30
1.0 68 11.3 16.5 24.0 20.3 150 1000  7.0 PMR205AC7100M068R30
1.0 100 11.3 16.5 24.0 20.3 150 1000  7.0 PMR205AC7100M100R30
1.0 150 11.3 16.5 24.0 20.3 150 1000  7.0 PMR205AC7100M150R30
1.0 220 11.3 16.5 24.0 20.3 150 1000  7.0 PMR205AC7100M220R30
The article code for the standard part is given in the article table.
For other options, see page 21.